

HEIRICE MAHARASHTRA

© 2020 © 993 YC 811436

WILLIAM STATES OF THE GRAND STATES OF THE STATES OF THE

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN
SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE COLLEGE, AMRAVATI (MS)

AND

SHRI SHIVAJI AGRICULTURE COLLEGE, AMRAVATI

This MOU is made on- 25 August 2021

About Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati:

VEC

E

Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati is an educational institute run by Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati. The college was established in 1969. Now Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati evolved as premier institution for imparting formal education

in the science stream and is affiliated with Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati. The college offers Junior, under Graduate, Post Graduate, Research level education, Career Oriented Courses and B.Voc. Courses are also the part of the faculty of science. The college is re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade with a CGPA of 3.13(Third Cycle). The College has also earned a special reputation for being conferred with the status of a "College with potential for Excellence" by the UGC for second phase. The college is identified by DST, Govt. of India for FIST and Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University as lead College.

About Shri Shivaji Agriculture College, Amravati:

Shri Shivaji Agriculture College, Amravati was established in the year, 1959 by Late Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhaushaeb Deshmukh (Ex-Union Agriculture Minister). This College is run by Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati. which is the largest Educational Society in Vidarbha. The College was affiliated to the Nagpur University up to 31st May, 1968. On account of establishment to Maharashtra Agricultural University, this College was disaffiliated from Nagpur University and stood affiliated to Maharashtra Agriculture University.

Then, subsequently, Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Akola was established w.e.f 20th October, 1969, from which date it is affiliated to this University. This college has been providing instructions up to B.Sc. (Agril) degree course and for M.Sc. (Agril) course in the disciplines of Agriculture Economics and Agriculture Extension.

Annexure- I

In joint venture following activities will be conducted-

- Organization of Guest lectures, film shows and Photo Exhibition on Agriculture related project for the students.
- Regular organization of activities like Krishi Melawa, Agricultural Exhibition, Animal care camp, and field visits to create interest among the Farmers and students.
- The mobile soil testing van can make the soil analysis on the farmers field itself. Based on soil analysis, recommendations are given on use of fertilizers and soil improvement.
- Arranging lectures and slide shows to create awareness about plant pathological and entomological studies to students, Farmers & Staff.
- A demonstrative unit of vermicompost has been create awareness so as to utilize the cattle waste in scientific way.
- Studies related to animal husbandry.

- Initiate research in the field of Agriculture, animal biotechnology and environmental diversity.
- Conduct workshops, seminars, poster presentation, and conferences in the field of Agriculture, Biodiversity & Environment related issues.

Annexure -II

Terms and Conditions-

- Admitted students will be eligible for participation in programs and other benefits.
- Agriculture related activities will be conducted in an Institution in collaboration with Shri Shivaji Agriculture College, Amravati and Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati
- The institute will provide the infrastructure, faculties of the department and students for the organization of awareness Program.
- Certification will be provided by the institution.
- Both institutes will provide information about Awareness programme.
- The participation fees & schedule will be as per the decision of both institutes.

MOU will remain valid for 10 years.

(Dr. G.D. Hande) Coordinator Department of Zoology Shri Shivaji Science College,

Amravati

(Dr. G.N. Chaudhari)

Principal

Shri Shivaji Science College Amravati

Date: 25.08.2021

In the Presence of witnesses-

2.

1.

Seal of Institute

Rendhao (Dr. R.G. Jadhao)

HODr. R.G. Jadhao Department of Zaulingsor & Head Shri Shivaji Science Cean Cology

Amravati

(Dr. N. J. Chikhale)

Principal

Shri Shivaji Agriculture College Amravati